SOL3 — Scottish Online League 3 Home Page

SOL3 Convention Cards

Scottish Bridge Union

If you cannot find the opposition's convention cards then please contact Anne Coles to ask to be put in touch with the team captain.

Conditions of Contest Divisions 1-6 Fixtures Division 7-8 Fixtures
All results should be here by 10 am on Tuesday, please check your scores.

SOL2 page is here.

Division 1 Division 2 Division 3
Played TOTAL Played TOTAL Played TOTAL
BShenkin 9 118.29 Stevenson 9 126.16 Hamilton 132.19
Gipson 9 109.95 Hackett 9 103.01 Clemie 9 117.05
Ash 9 102.70 DShenkin 9 96.79  Burn 9 105.06
Outred 9 97.46 AMacdonald 9 91.67  Strathern 9 98.16
Freimanis 9 97.35 McKinnon 9 91.55 Coles 9 86.15
Goodman 9 95.70 Peden 9 82.39  Wood 9 82.00
Chow 9 82.16 Cairns 9 80.21 Harrower 9 73.44
Maiolani 9 72.37 McGowan 9 74.83  JoForsyth 9 72.06
Faben 9 70.11  McGinley 9 74.69 KRobertson 9 71.59
Smith 9 54.80 Piper 9 72.70  Fairlie 9 62.30
Division 5 Division 6 Division 7
Played TOTAL Played TOTAL Played TOTAL
O'Farrell 9 121.40 FMacDonald 9 123.34 Corbett 1" 158.21
Hunter 9 114.55 Blin 9 116.16 Dunsmore 11 155.11
Bagnall 9 110.38 Jenkins 9 102.07 TRobertson 11 131.00
Curran 9 104.01 Roberts 9 101.51 Rennie " 130.13
Hodgson 9 97.83 Simmons 9 101.07 Glass 1 110.32
Hounsell 9 90.72 Buchanan 9 96.54 Frier 1" 107.20
Male 9 78.33  Hill 9 74.05  Jeffrey 11 99.89
Mcintyre 9 67.34 Annand 9 64.94 Holcroft " 97.25
Stephenson 9 66.86 Evans 9 60.75  Rutherford 11 91.63
Cooper 9 48.58 Allen 9 59.57 Meldrum 11 89.34
Rist 11 76.17
Hewitt 11 67.75
DIVISION 1
Good Gip ChowBSheFre Smi Fab Out Ash Mai TOTAL
Goodman 7.46 10.254.76 14.2619.06 11.23 12.336.85 9.50 95.70
Gipson 12.54 14.9210.508.77 15.6917.254.61 8.54 17.13109.95
Chow 9.75 5.08 2.01 2.99 12.338.77 10.00 13.34 17.8982.16
BShenkin  15.24 9.50 17.99 18.3810.9910.7514.262.99 18.19118.29
Freimanis 5.74 12.1217.01 1.62 11.2320.0014.762.75 12.1297.35
Smith 0.94 4.31 7.67 9.01 8.77 10.253.11 8.10 2.64 54.80
Faben 8.77 2.75 11.239.25 0.00 9.75 5.92 15.39 7.05 70.11
Outred 7.67 15.3910.005.74 5.24 16.8914.08 17.99 4.46 97.46
Ash 13.15 11.46 6.66 17.0117.2511.904.61 2.01 18.65102.70
Maiolani  10.50 2.87 2.11 1.81 7.88 17.3612.9515.541.35 72.37
chk 860.89
DIVISION 3
KRob Col WoodFai Har Ham For Str Burn Clem TOTAL
KRobertson 17.790.00 4.03 12.950.00 0.09 5.08 14.76 16.8971.59
Coles 221 12.1218.094.17 7.88 12.7511.462.87 14.6086.15
Wood 20.00 7.88 14.606.47 592 17.016.10 2.11 1.91 82.00
Fairlie 15.97 1.91 540 1.53 1.44 16.389.25 7.67 2.75 62.30
Harrower 7.05 15.8313.53 18.47 5.57 4.03 7.05 135 0.56 73.44

Hamilton ~ 20.00 12.1214.08 18.56 14.43 15.8316.5117.79 2.87 132.19
JoForsyth  19.91 7.25 2.99 3.62 15.974.17 5.40 2.75 10.0072.06
Strathern  14.92 8.54 13.90 10.7512.953.49 14.60 15.39 3.62 98.16
Burn 524 17.1317.8912.3318.652.21 17.254.61 9.75 105.06
Clemie 3.11 5.40 18.09 17.2519.4417.1310.00 16.38 10.25 117.05
chk 900.00

DIVISION 5
OFar Bag Coop Step Mcl Hod Cur Hou Male Hun TOTAL
O'Farrell 14.9214.92 16.77 15.54 10.7514.08 14.60 13.90 5.92 121.40
Bagnall 5.08 12.129.25 17.1316.8917.1312.1212.12 8.54 110.38

Cooper 5.08 7.88 3.36 476 1.71 1.18 11.235.92 7.46 48.58

Stephenson 3.23 10.7516.64 7.05 0.00 4.17 9.01 12.12 3.89 66.86
Mcintyre  4.46 2.87 15.2412.95 1.53 3.49 0.94 9.75 16.1167.34
Hodgson 9.25 3.11 18.2920.00 18.47 13.720.00 12.12 2.87 97.83
Curran 592 2.87 18.8215.8316.516.28 15.3917.47 4.92 104.01
Hounsell 540 7.88 8.77 10.9919.0620.004.61 1.26  12.7590.72

List of Entrants updated 15 April

Division 4
Played TOTAL
JimForsyth 9 128.74
Vandel'isle 9 117.24
Hodder 9 109.54
Scrimgeour 9 106.66
Livingstone 9 100.82
Bullock 9 81.01
Munroe 9 79.87
Leith 9 64.43
Brodie 9 59.96
PBraid 9 51.73
Division 8
Played TOTAL
Bailey 1 180.65
Aitchison 1 139.48
JMacdonald 11 121.34
Bradbury 1 118.34
GlynnePercy 11 117.29
FBraid 1 107.39
Findlay 1 96.57
McGuinness 11 94.99
Goode 1 90.04
McKenna 1" 89.66
Heron 1" 85.75
Dean 1 78.50
DIVISION 2
AMacMcK Cai DSheStev Ped McG Hack McGi Pipe TOTAL
9 AMacdonald 12.959.01 14.433.36 524 17.993.89 17.137.67 91.67 9
9 McKinnon  7.05 5.57 6.66 19.7914.4313.341.26 12.9510.5091.55 9
9 Cairns 10.99 14.43 3.75 2.42 13.343.23 16.386.66 9.01 80.21 9
9 DShenkin  5.57 13.3416.25 0.00 13.3410.50 16.253.75 17.7996.79 9
9 Stevenson 16.64 0.21 17.58 20.00 11.23 12.33 18.38 17.2512.54 126.16 9
9 Peden 14.76 5.57 6.66 6.66 8.77 14.76 2.99 15.979.25 82.39 -3VPs9
9 McGowan 2.01 6.66 16.779.50 7.67 5.24 6.85 3.62 16.5174.83 9
9 Hackett 16.11 18.743.62 3.75 1.62 17.0113.15 13.7218.29103.01 -3VPs 9
9 McGinley 2.87 7.05 13.3416.252.75 4.03 16.386.28 5.74 74.69 9
9 Piper 12.339.50 10.992.21 7.46 10.753.49 1.71 14.26 72.70 9
chk 900.00
DIVISION 4
Bro Isle Mun Bul Liv Scr For Hod Lei PBra TOTAL
9 Brodie 3.62 11.905.57 0.78 3.23 557 1.71 14.4313.1559.96 9
9 Vandel'isle 16.38 11.46 17.2514.9214.081.10 18.5615.398.10 117.24 9
9 Munroe 8.10 8.54 13.9010.007.67 7.88 0.03 4.03 19.7279.87 9
9 Bullock 14.432.75 6.10 15.082.75 6.47 6.85 10.7515.8381.01 9
9 Livingstone 19.225.08 10.004.92 10.259.75 9.01 13.5319.06 100.82 9
9 Scrimgeour 16.77 5.92 12.3317.259.75 4.46 11.46 12.7515.97 106.66 9
9 JimForsyth  14.43 18.9012.1213.53 10.25 15.54 17.138.10 18.74128.74 9
9 Hodder 18.291.44 19.9713.1510.998.54 2.87 18.90 15.39 109.54 9
9 Leith 557 4.61 15979.25 6.47 7.25 11.90 1.10 2.31 64.43 9
9 PBraid 6.85 11.900.28 4.17 0.94 4.03 1.26 4.61 17.69 51.73 9
chk  900.00
DIVISION 6
Sim Buc Jen Rob Al  Eva MacDBlin Ann Hill TOTAL
9 Simmons 16.515.08 13.5318.8212.540.78 9.50 16.647.67 101.07 9
9 Buchanan 3.49 1.81 8.10 16.649.50 8.10 16.2517.89 14.76 96.54 9
9 Jenkins 14.92 18.19 13.349.01 18.093.49 540 16.642.99 102.07 9
9 Roberts 6.47 11.90 6.66 8.10 15.5415.97 1.91 15.2419.72101.51 9
9 Allen 1.18 3.36 10.9911.90 6.66 4.76 3.75 574 11.2359.57 9
9 Evans 746 10.501.91 4.46 13.34 9.01 0.21 1.53 12.3360.75 9
9 FMacDonald 19.22 11.90 16.514.03 15.24 10.99 15.97 10.50 18.98 123.34 9
9 Blin 10.50 3.75 14.6018.09 16.2519.794.03 19.659.50 116.16 9
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Male 6.10 7.88 14.087.88 10.257.88 2.53 18.74 299 78.33 9 Annand 3.36 2.11 3.36 4.76 14.2618.479.50 0.35 8.77 64.94 9

Hunter 14.08 11.46 12.54 16.11 3.89 17.1315.087.25 17.01 114.55 9 Hill 12.335.24 17.010.28 8.77 7.67 1.02 10.5011.23 74.05 9
chk  900.00 chk  900.00

DIVISION 7 PI DIVISION 8

Dun Frie Gla Hol Mel Jef Rut Cor Rist TRobHew Ren TOTAL Fin  GoodHer FBra Ait McG Brad Glyn McK Macd Dean Bail TOTAL PI.
Dunsmore 15.0810.75 14.76 19.7219.22 11.23 13.1517.13 2.99 20.00 14.08 155.11 -3VPs 11 Findlay 524 628 6.28 6.28 13.1515.838.54 10.006.66 11.46 6.85 96.57 11
Frier 4.92 16.11 9.75 8.32 13.1510.992.87 10.00 9.01 19.44 2.64 107.20 11 Goode 14.76 18.190.49 8.10 10.003.36 9.25 7.46 7.05 11.23 0.15 90.04 11
Glass 9.25 3.89 14.4313.1515.3910.993.23 11.23 11.908.54 8.32 110.32 11 Heron 13.721.81 11.902.87 19.064.61 9.75 1.91 275 16.11 1.26 8575 11
Holcroft 524 10.255.57 9.25 12.5412.953.62 14.26 7.88 14.43 1.26 97.25 11 FBraid 13.7219.518.10 13.2 9.01 10.995.08 7.25 7.88 10.99 1.71 107.39 11
Meldrum  0.28 11.686.85 10.75 13.159.50 8.00 9.25 4.03 11.68 4.17 89.34 11 Aitchison 13.7211.90 17.136.85 9.25 10.5010.5017.6913.9018.29 9.75 139.48 11
Jeffrey 0.78 6.85 4.61 7.46 6.85 9.50 2.11 12.12 14.4318.29 16.8999.89 11 McGuinness 6.85 10.000.94 10.9910.75 431 574 17.5810.0012.75 5.08 9499 11
Rutherford 8.77 9.01 9.01 7.05 10.5010.50 3.62 6.10 9.50 12.33 5.24 91.63 11Bradbury  4.17 16.6415.399.01 9.50 15.69 15.8311.907.46 12.75 0.00 118.34 11
Corbett 6.85 17.1316.77 16.3812.0017.8916.38 18.82 7.25 17.99 10.75158.21 11 GlynnePercy 11.46 10.7510.2514.929.50 14.264.17 17.133.89 17.47 349 11729 11
Rist 2.87 10.008.77 5.74 10.757.88 13.901.18 492 540 4.76 76.17 11McKenna  10.00 12.5418.0912.752.31 242 8.10 2.87 8.10 9.25 3.23 89.66 11
TRobertson 17.01 10.998.10 12.1215.975.57 10.50 12.7515.08 13.90 9.01 131.00 11 JMacdonald 13.34 12.9517.2512.126.10 10.0012.54 16.11 11.90 6.28 275 12134 11
Hewitt 0.00 0.56 11.46 5.57 8.32 1.71 7.67 2.01 14.60 6.10 9.75 67.75 11 Dean 8.54 877 3.89 9.01 1.71 7.25 7.25 2.53 10.7513.72 5.08 7850 11
Rennie 592 17.3611.68 18.7415.833.11 14.769.25 15.24 10.9910.25 130.13 -3VPs 11 Bailey 13.1519.8518.74 18.29 10.25 14.92 20.00 16.51 16.77 17.25 14.92 180.65 11

chk 1320.00 chk  1320.00
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